900714147 08/16/2022

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM748993

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Trademark Assignment document uploaded and previously recorded on Reel 006885 Frame 0042. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment of the entire interest and the goodwill.
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900705646

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date Entity Type	
Fisher-Klosterman, Inc.		12/28/2018	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CECO Environmental IP Inc.	
Street Address:	14651 North Dallas Parkway, Suite 500	
City:	Plano	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75254	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2648461	BUELL
Registration Number:	2689237	BUELL
Registration Number:	3981869	FISHER-KLOSTERMAN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9727312289

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 972-731-2288

Email: tmpto@conleyrose.com

Michael W. Piper **Correspondent Name:**

4965 Preston Park Boulevard, Suite 195 Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: Plano, TEXAS 75093

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4691-00010
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael W. Piper
SIGNATURE:	/Michael W. Piper/
DATE SIGNED:	08/16/2022

TRADEMARK REEL: 007785 FRAME: 0084

900714147

Total Attachments: 5

- source=4691-00000 CECO Trademark Assignment Coversheet-Fisher-Klosterman to CECO-for Resubmission 8-16-2022#page1.tif
- source=4691-00000 CECO Trademark Assignment Coversheet-Fisher-Klosterman to CECO-for Resubmission 8-16-2022#page2.tif
- source=4691-00000 CECO Trademark Assignment Coversheet-Fisher-Klosterman to CECO-for Resubmission 8-16-2022#page3.tif
- source=4691-00000 CECO Trademark Assignment Coversheet-Fisher-Klosterman to CECO-for Resubmission 8-16-2022#page4.tif
- source=4691-00000 CECO Trademark Assignment Coversheet-Fisher-Klosterman to CECO-for Resubmission 8-16-2022#page5.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007785 FRAME: 0085

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Fisher-Klosterman, Inc.

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment"), is made effective as of the 29 day of December 2018, by and between Fisherman-Klasterman, Inc., a Delaware corporation with its principal place of business situated in the state of Texas ("Assignor") and CECO Environmental IP Inc., a Delaware corporation company with a principal place of business situated in Dallas, Texas ("Assignee").

RECITALS

WHEREAS, Assignor represents that it owns the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademarks which are identified and described in Exhibits A and B attached hereto. The marks are collectively referred to as the "Trademarks." Assignor's rights include all common law rights to the Trademarks and all registration rights conferred by the United States Trademark Office or other foreign national trademark offices. Assignor's rights further include the right to assign the Trademarks under the terms and conditions of this Assignment without violation of any contractual or legal obligations Assignor may have to any other party; and

WHEREAS, Assignor's and/or Assignee's use of the Trademarks since the date of the Agreement, inures to the benefit of Assignee; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire rights in and to the Assigned Property as previously agreed. Having previously agreed to transfer the Trademarks from Assignor to Assignee, this Assignment confirms said prior agreement; and

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee desire to formalize the transfer and assignment of the Trademarks, together with all rights related thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of ten dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties intending to be legally bound agree as follows:

Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and deliver to Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, its full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the businesses symbolized by the Trademarks and associated therewith, and all other common law rights and applications and registrations of the Trademarks, and the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements of the Trademarks identified in Exhibits A and B.

This assignment is hereby made without any warranties or representations of any kind whatsoever, including but not limited to, any representations or warranties concerning, accuracy, effectiveness, validity, enforceability, quality, profitability, condition, merchantability, fitness for any purpose, or any other aspects of the Assets, and the Assets shall be and are hereby assigned and transferred "as is," "where is" and "with all faults and defects".

This assignment shall be binding upon Assignor's successors, assigns and legal representatives, and shall inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representative, as the case may be.

516038-01/4601-00000

Assignor hereby agrees that a copy of this Assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of Assignee or its successors, assigns or nominees to prosecute any applications or registrations, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such rights, title and interest in Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

Assignor further agrees to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such rights, title and interest in Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

Assignor covenant with Assignee, its successors, assigns, legal representatives, and nominees, that to the best of Assignor's knowledge the right, title and interest herein conveyed by Assignor are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that Assignor has the full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

This Assignment supersedes all other assignments, agreements and addendums related to the Trademarks.

Executed this 2 day of December, 2018, at Plano, Texas.

ASSIGNOR

(Printed Name): Jason Nield

(Designation/Title): Vice President & Secretary

For:

FISHER-KLOSTERMAN, INC.

14651 North Dallas Parkway, Suite 500

Dallas TX 75254

ASSIGNEE

(Signature):

(Printed Name): Jason Nield

(Designation/Title): Vice President & Secretary

For: CECO ENVIRONMENTAL IP INC.

14651 North Dallas Parkway, Suite 500

Dallas TX 75254

TRADEMARK REEL: 007785 FRAME: 0087

Date 28 (XXXIM) 27 2019

Date: 28 DECOMPLE 2018

EXHIBIT A

U.S. Trademark Applications and Registrations

Trademark Name	Registration No.	Registration Date	Application Serial No.	Filing Date
BUELL	2648461	11/12/2002	76214301	2/22/2001
BUELL Design	2689237	2/18/2003	76228620	2/18/2003
FK & Design	1660636	10/15/1991	74102953	10/4/1990
FK & Design	1661212	10/15/1991	74082932	7/30/1990
FISHER-KLOSTERMAN	3981869	6/21/2011	77526872	7/21/2008

516038-41/4691-00000

RECORDED: 03/08/2022

TRADEMARK REEL: 007785 FRAME: 0088